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Brilliant

STUDY CENTRE, PALA

REPEATERS
2026

NEEIT

Master Sreenand Sharmil
(NEET-UG. 2024, ALL INDIA RANK-1)
Receiving Brilliant Cash Award T1 CFrOFre from

Sh ri. P Ru|eev (Hon'ble Minister for Industries,
Law and Coir, Govt. of Kerala)

OFFLINE / ONLINE

CLASS ROOM CENTRES:

TRIVANDRUM, KOLLAM, PALA, ERNAKULAM, THRISSUR, KOTTAKKAL, KOZHIKODE & KANNUR
SEPARATE BATCHES FOR RE-REPEATERS
SEPARATE BATCHES FOR NON KERALITES (OFFLINE-PALA & TRIVANDRUM, ONLINE )
HOSTEL FACILITY (CONTROLLED / SUPERVISED) AVAILABLE FOR CLASS ROOM STUDENTS

f_ ADDITIONAL FACILITIES =~ JmumN /
se1» THOSE IN NEED
Zhates FT

4, Brilliant @
IDEA FROM BRILLIANT " Student Maitri

4.9 WITH RATING Brilliant announces a charity scheme in which 3000 Plus

x economically weaker students can study here absolutely/
J partially free. The selection to this scheme is purely based on
deservingness.

MEDICAL
E v

( SCHOLARSHIP CUM SCREENING TEST: | S

A scholarship cum screening test will be conducted at every district for those who wish to
improve scholarship or do not conform with the admission criteria. The test will be conducted on[ 7" May 2025, Wednesduy]

HELPLINE: 04822-206100 STV cLass D4

9447120625 | 9495805016 | 9400946597 | (__ PHY|CHE|BIO )
8848147772 | 9746238123 | 9400294443 | 9447292351




Admission Criteria
GENERAL CATEGORY

OFFLINE ONLINE

STREAM

SUBJECT

% | %

(BASED ON PLUS ONE MARK)

(OUT OF 240)

92% | PASS

2

CBSE

(BASED ON 10" MARK)

SCIENCE, MATHS

(OUT OF 200)

83% | PASS

3

(BASED ON 12" MARK)

P+C+

(OUT OF 300)

75% | PASS

DAY SCHOLARS

SC CATEGORY (keraLTES ONLY) OFFLINE ONLINE

5% MARK RELAXATION

SL NO:

STREAM

SUBJECT

% | %

(BASED ON PLUS ONE MARK)

P+C+

(OUT OF 240)

87% | PASS

2

CBSE

(BASED ON 10" MARK)

SCIENCE, MATHS

(OUT OF 200)

78% | PASS

3

(BASED ON 12" MARK)

P+C+B

(OUT OF 300)

70% | PASS

ST CATEGORY (kerALTESONLY)  OFFLINE ONLINE

STREAM

SUBJECT

% | %

(BASED ON PLUS ONE MARK)

P+C+B

(OUT OF 240)

80% | PASS

CBSE

(BASED ON 10" MARK)

SCIENCE, MATHS

(OUT OF 200)

73% | PASS

(BASED ON 12" MARK)

P+C+B

(OUT OF 300)

65% | PASS

OFFLINE BATCHES

STEP

STEP

VB

STEP STEP

S

STEP

STEP

STEP

CLASS KIl MARK / NEET SCORE

ADMISSION PROCEDURE

Visit www.brilliantpala.org
and select the “Student Portal”

Successfully complete the
“one time registration” through student portal
Provide a valid mobile number & Active Mail ID

Create student ID and
Password. Also upload a Recent Photo
Fill personal data

Login with Student ID & Password and
go to programme. New courses

Apply for the Respective Course.

Admission will be confirmed based on the
criteria & can remit FEE Online

Go to “Fee payment” and make payment
using internet banking / debit / credit card / UPI.
Direct payment can be made at South Indian Bank
counter using the Brilliant Challan Obtained.

Upon making payment you will
receive a call from Brilliant.

HOSTEL ADMISSION

BASED ON

COMMENCEMENT OF CLASSES

JUNE 2025

REGISTRATION

FEE 3
(NON REFUNDABLE)

COST OF STUDY
MATERIAL ¥
(NON REFUNDABLE)

COURSE FEE

TOTAL FEE
3

TOTAL FEE ¥

D
(IF PAID LUMPSUM) ¢

~

9000

14000

62000

85000

+ GST 18%

81000 + 6sT18%

ONLINE BATCHES - WITH MATERIAL

REGISTRATION

FEE T
(NON REFUNDABLE)

COST OF STUDY
MATERIAL ¥
(NON REFUNDABLE)

COURSE FEE

4

TOTAL FEE
3

TOTAL FEE T
(IF PAID LUMPSUM)

9000

14000

7000

30000

+ GST 18%

28000 -+ 6sT18%

ONLINE BATCHES - WITH O

UT MATERIAL

REGISTRATION

FEE T
(NON REFUNDABLE)

E-MATERIAL

FEE
(NON REFUNDABLE)

COURSE FEE

3

TOTAL FEE
3

TOTAL FEE ¥

(IF PAID LUMPSUM) @

~

9000

6000

7000

22000

+ GST 18%

20000 + 6sT18%

NIL

(1) IN CASE OF STUDENTS WITH SCHOLARSHIP- 6% discount of the course fee to be remitted will be available
for one time payment. (2) Remittance of registration fees is mandatory for the admission




SCHOLARSHIP® CRITERIA

FOR CLASSROOM & ONLINE BATCH

KERALA STATE STUDENTS 2025

1. No. | MARK(P.+.CLB) | SCHOLARSHIP

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

m MARK (P-+C+B) |  SCHOLARSHIP

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

600
599
598
597
596
595
594
593,592
591,590
589,588

100% °\Zersrfss &
100%
90%
75%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

( COURSEFEE )

CBSE & ISC 2025

300
299, 298
297
296
295, 294
293, 292
291, 290
289, 288
287, 286
285, 284

100% °\Zesrsefss &
100% [

90%
75%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

COURSE FEE

\_/

BASED ON NEET 2025 ALL INDIA RANK

m NEET ALLINDIARANK | SCHOLARSHIP

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

AIR 1 - 30000
AIR 30001-45000
AIR 45001-50000
AIR 50001-65000

AIR 65001-100000
AIR 100001-150000
AIR 150001-200000
AIR 200001-225000
AIR 225001-250000
AIR 250001-275000

FULL FREE :GiiosAmion *
o "
100%o scoms e

SCHOLARSHIP

1

~N o U BE W N

SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) STUDENTS**

SCHEDULED CAST (SC) STUDENTS**

2025- BRILLIANT RESIDENTIAL,

HYBRID (OFFLINE \ ONLINE) & REPEATERS*** (OFFLINE)

2025- BRILLIANT LONG TERM BATCH (OFFLINE)***
2025- BRILLIANT LONG TERM BATCH (ONLINE)***

2025- BRILLIANT REPEATERS*** (ONLINE)

2025- BRILLIANT CRASH OFFLINE &
HYBRID BATCH***

l 000/ (1} :A'n('::‘irl:le;ee::lmmmdmion
100% it
100% ()
80% |ui
60% w
40% |2
20% |3
10% )

5%

50% |

L

50% |

()

5% |5

O

10% |©

\_/
10%
10%

* A Student can avail only one scholarship
** Subject to the condition that the annual income is below 6 lakhs
** Only for students who remitted course fee

REPEATERS NEET 2025 SALIENT FEATURES

B OFLNE

® Repeater’s NEET 2026 batch is
designed as one year full time study
programme

@ Class Timing: 5 - 6 hrs per day

@ There will be offline weekly exams
& performance analysis

@ Face to face interaction with
professors & mentors

@ Structured class room environment
that facilitate more focus & reduced
distraction

@ There will be online / offline meetings
after every exam to announce the
results.

@ Attractive scholarships & cash prizes

® A group of students will be put under
a mentor who will monitor &
motivate them throughout the
course programme

@ Active interaction with the parents.

@ 24x7 doubt clearance facility
through faculty support, live
sessions, social media & through
discussion forum in e-Learning App

@ Periodic motivation classes by experts.

@ 24x7 face to face counselling
facility available

® Extensive & elaborate study material

® Large number of mock tests in NEET
Pattern

® NEET e-Learning App and previous
Years fully solved question papers
serve as an additional support.

® Free Wi-fi facility is available at all
hostels

® 30% topics may be conducted in
online mode.The topics covered
through online mode may be conducted
in offline mode also provided there is
genuine requests from Students.

® Uniform is compulsory on all days.
The students will be provided with
six sets of uniforms(six T-shirts) for
which they have to pay
3 2400/- towards cost

@ It is mandatory that the students
must bring study material on everyday.

| __onune NN

@ Repeater's NEET 2026 batch is designed
as one year full time study programme

@ Class Timing: 2 - 3 sessions per day

@ Since the students are not required to
reach the campus for classes &
exams, those who have enrolled in
other courses can also join

@ Classes will be through both live and
recorded sessions.

@ There will be online / offline (at every
district) weekly exams and performa-
nce analysis

@ There will be online meetings after
every exam to announce the results.

@ Attractive scholarships & cash prizes

@ A group of students will be put under a
mentor who will monitor & motivate
them throughout the course programme

@ Active interaction with the parents.
@ 24x7 doubt clearance facility through
faculty support, live sessions, social

media & through discussion forum in
e-Learning App

@ 24x7 online counselling facility
available

@ Periodic motivation classes by experts.
O Extensive & elaborate study material

@ Large number of mock tests in NEET
Pattern

@ Our coaching is accessible for students
residing at any part of the Globe

@ NEET e-Learning App and previous
Years fully solved question papers
serve as an additional support.

scHoLArsHIP BASED ON SCREENING TEST
SL.No. | RANK SCHOLARSHIP
01 1-10 100% |y |
02 11-30 5% |- |
03 31-60 50% %_
04 61-100 = 8 - Student who are
05 101-200 10% U admitted to Brilliant

Applying for NEET is the sole responsibility of the
students and parents. Eventhough information will
be given through notifications regarding, filling of
application form, NEET admission procedure,
counciling etc. from time to time,Brilliant Study Centre
is in no way responsible for the failure of students in
complying with NTA requirements for NEET.

Study Centre can
use their own Tablet
or Laptop which is
capable of customisation
by Brilliant
Study Centre
Pala. Those who need
customised tab,
can purchase from
Brilliant Study Centre

& J

@The board of directors of the Brilliant Study Centre reserves its right to cancel
and / or alter and / or modify any of the conditions / provisions of the scholarship

scheme and admission procedures.



Brilliant®

Y CENTRE, PALA

SCHOLARSHIP
?‘ 2025

. Refund request to be submitted online through the student portal in EN s

brilliantpala.org & -
. No refund will be made for the amount remitted towards
REGISTRATION FEE.

. No refund will be made for the amount remitted towards COST OF
STUDY MATERIAL after the commencement of class.
. Refund of the COURSE FEE will be made subject to following conditions:

a) Request for refund will be considered only if the entire Course fee
has been remitted.

b) Refund will be calculated on the basis of date of online request
submission. Number of classes attended is not the criteria while
determining the amount of refund.

c¢) Informing over the phone or in person or by e-mail regarding the
discontinuation of the course is not the claim for refund.

d) The maximum amount of refund is calculated as per the schedule
given below.

SCHEDULE FOR REFUND CALCULATIONS

Maximum Refundable
Amount (Column C)

Amount remitted towards
Course Fee

NORMS FOR REFUND OF FEES — REPEATERS 2026

NORMALLY REMITTED FEE IS NOT REFUNDABLE. HOWEVER,
[F THE CASE IS HIGHLY REASONABLE AND JUDICIOUS, IT CAN BE AVAILED OF SUBJECT TO

There will be amazing
scholarships for our
students who secure top

ranks in NEET 2025

NEET 2025 ALL INDIA RANK

AIR1 %1 Crore & Gold Medal
AIR 2 %50 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 3-5 225 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 6-10 15 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR11-15 210 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 16-20 Z5 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 21-30 24 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 31-50 23 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 51-100 1 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 101-150 50,000 & Gold Medal
AIR 151-200 30,000 & Gold Medal
AIR 201-300 20,000 & Gold Medal
AIR 301-500 10,000 & Gold Medal
AIR 501-1000 5,000 & Gold Medal
AIR 1001-5000 Gold Medal

AIR 5001-10000 Special Prizel

Y AIR 10001-20000 Special Prize2)

NEET 2025 (KERALA RANK)

RANK 1 Z25 Lakhs & Gold Medal
RANK 2 %10 Lakhs & Gold Medal
RANK 3-4 5 Lakhs & Gold Medal
RANK 5-6 T3 Lakhs & Gold Medal
RANK 7-10 1 Lakhs & Gold Medal
RANK 11-15 50,000 & Gold Medal
RANK 16-20 30,000 & Gold Medal
RANK 21-30 20,000 & Gold Medal
RANK 31-50 <10,000 & Gold Medal
RANK 51-100 5,000 & Gold Medal
RANK 101-500 Gold Medal

RANK 501-1000 Special Prizel
RANK 1001-2000 Special Prize2

Scholarships are subject to
F TDS as per rules -J
Whatsapp ‘Hi’ to

04822-

Amount Deducted from the Fee
Remitted (Column B)

Date of Submission of
Refund Application (Column A)

A. Before the commencement of the class | Registration Fee & Cost of Study Material

B. Within 10 class days from the
Commencement of the Class

Registration Fee & Cost of Study
Material +10 % of the Course Fee Amount remitted fowards

Registration Fee & Cost of Study Course Fee
Material +30 % of the Course Fee MINUS

Registration Fee & Cost of Study Amount deducted as per
Material +60 % of the Course Fee column B

Registration Fee & Cost of Study
No Refund

Material +80 % of the Course Fee
Registration Fee & Cost of Study

NO REFUND WILL BE MADE TO THOSE WHO SUBMIT THEIR APPLICATION AFTER

60 CLASS DAYS OF COMMENCEMENT OF THE CLASSES

C. Within 25 class days
D. Within 40 class days
E. Within 60 class days

sy e Material +100 % of the Course Fee

. Course material supplied need not be returned.

. Refund will be made in between 15 to 30 days of receipt of the
application by way of cheque / account transfer.

. Refund of GST will be made as per the prevailing norms.

| RANK § NOS. |

KEAM - 2024 rypy

ey
1 N s

o {050 o}

' 1000 812

2000 | 1938
2500 | 1991

SREENAND SHARMIL

UPDATED ON 30-04-2025 03.30 PM

for instant replies

PALA
Mutholy, Puliyannoor PO, Kottayam (Dist.)
Ph: 04822-206100, 206800

KOTTAKKAL
Near Govt. Womens Polytechnic Puthuparamba PO.
Ph: 9188900506

ERNAKULAM
Sanjos Arcade, Thevara Ermnakulam.
Ph: 0484-2665080, 2665090

KOZHIKODE
Near Savio HSS Medical College Junction,
Kozhikode.Ph: 91 8281619981

KOLLAM
Vadakkevila PO.Pallimukku.
Ph: 9188900667

KANNUR
College of Commerce, KSCC Rd. Near Old Bus Stand,
Thalap. Ph: 9188900505

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
Cardinal Cleemis Centre Mar Ivanios Vidya Nagar,
Nalanchira. Ph: 0471-2995100, 9188900418

THRISSUR
Chaldean Syrian College East Fort, Thrissur.
Ph: 9633366100




