



# REPEATERS 2026

Master Sreenand Sharmil (NEET-UG. 2024, ALL INDIA RANK-1) Receiving Brilliant Cash Award ₹**1 Crore** from Shri. P. Rajeev (Hon'ble Minister for Industries, Law and Coir, Govt. of Kerala)



#### **CLASS ROOM CENTRES:**

TRIVANDRUM, KOLLAM, PALA, ERNAKULAM, THRISSUR, KOTTAKKAL, KOZHIKODE & KANNUR SEPARATE BATCHES FOR RE-REPEATERS

SEPARATE BATCHES FOR NON KERALITES (OFFLINE-PALA & TRIVANDRUM, ONLINE) HOSTEL FACILITY (CONTROLLED / SUPERVISED) AVAILABLE FOR CLASS ROOM STUDENTS



## HELP THOSE IN NEED Brilliant announces a charity scheme in which 3000 Plus economically weaker students can study here absolutely/ partially free. The selection to this scheme is purely based on

#### **SCHOLARSHIP CUM SCREENING TEST:**

A scholarship cum screening test will be conducted at every district for those who wish to improve scholarship or do not conform with the admission criteria. The test will be conducted on 7th May 2025, Wednesday

**HELPLINE:** 

04822-206100

**SYLLABUS** 

deservingness.

**CLASS** 



PHY | CHE | BIO

### **Admission Criteria**

GENERAL CATEGORY			OFFLINE	ONLINE
SL NO:	STREAM	SUBJECT	%	%
1	HSE (BASED ON PLUS ONE MARK)	P+C+B (OUT OF 240)	92%	PASS
2	CBSE (BASED ON 10 <sup>th</sup> MARK)	SCIENCE, MATHS (OUT OF 200)	83%	PASS
3	ISC (BASED ON 12th MARK)	P+C+B (OUT OF 300)	75%	PASS

#### **DAY SCHOLARS**

**5% MARK RELAXATION** 

SC	CATEGORY	(KERALITES ONLY)	OFFLINE	ONLINE
SL NO:	STREAM	SUBJECT	%	%
1	HSE (BASED ON PLUS ONE MARK)	P+C+B (OUT OF 240)	87%	PASS
2	CBSE (BASED ON 10 <sup>th</sup> MARK)	SCIENCE, MATHS (OUT OF 200)	78%	PASS
3	(BASED ON 12th MARK)	P+C+B (OUT OF 300)	70%	PASS

ST	CATEGORY	(KERALITES ONLY)	OFFLINE	ONLINE
SL NO:	STREAM	SUBJECT	%	%
1	HSE (BASED ON PLUS ONE MARK)	P+C+B (OUT OF 240)	80%	PASS
2	CBSE (BASED ON 10th MARK)	SCIENCE, MATHS (OUT OF 200)	73%	PASS
3	(BASED ON 12th MARK)	P+C+B (OUT OF 300)	65%	PASS

#### **ADMISSION PROCEDURE**

Visit www.brilliantpala.org and select the "Student Portal"

Successfully complete the
"one time registration" through student portal
Provide a valid mobile number & Active Mail ID

Create student ID and
Password. Also upload a Recent Photo
Fill personal data

Login with Student ID & Password and go to programme. New courses

Apply for the Respective Course.

Admission will be confirmed based on the criteria & can remit FEE Online

Go to "Fee payment" and make payment using internet banking / debit / credit card / UPI.
Direct payment can be made at South Indian Bank counter using the Brilliant Challan Obtained.

Upon making payment you will receive a call from Brilliant.

#### **HOSTEL ADMISSION**

**BASED ON** 

**CLASS XII MARK / NEET SCORE** 

**COMMENCEMENT OF CLASSES** 

**JUNE 2025** 

#### **OFFLINE BATCHES**

REGISTRATION FEE ₹ (NON REFUNDABLE)	COST OF STUDY  MATERIAL ₹  (NON REFUNDABLE)	COURSE FEE ₹	TOTAL FEE ₹	TOTAL FEE ₹ (IF PAID LUMPSUM)	CD `
9000	14000	62000	85000 + GST 18%	81000 + GST 18%	1000

#### ONLINE BATCHES - WITH MATERIAL

REGISTRATION FEE ₹ (NON REFUNDABLE)	COST OF STUDY  MATERIAL ₹  (NON REFUNDABLE)	COURSE FEE ₹	TOTAL FEE ₹	TOTAL FEE ₹ (IF PAID LUMPSUM)	CD `
9000	14000	7000	30000 + GST 18%	28000 + GST 18%	NIL

#### ONLINE BATCHES - WITH OUT MATERIAL

REGISTRATION FEE ₹ (NON REFUNDABLE)	E-MATERIAL FEE ₹ (NON REFUNDABLE)	COURSE FEE ₹	TOTAL FEE ₹	TOTAL FEE ₹ (IF PAID LUMPSUM)	CD `
9000	6000	7000	22000 + GST 18%	20000 + GST 18%	NIL

#### SCHOLARSHIP\*

#### CRITERIA

#### FOR CLASSROOM & ONLINE BATCH

#### **KERALA STATE STUDENTS 2025**

Sl. No.	MARK (P+C+B) (OUT OF 600 - WITHOUT GRACE MARK)	SCHOLA	RSHIP
01	600	100% of M	Course Fee & aterial Fee
02	599	100%	
03	598	90%	ш
04	597	<b>75</b> %	
05	596	60%	ш
06	595	50%	
07	594	40%	COURS
80	593,592	30%	Ö
09	591,590	20%	
10	589,588	10%	

#### **CBSE & ISC 2025**

Sl. No.	MARK (P+C+B) (OUT OF 300)	SCHOLA	RSHIP	
01	300	100% of M	Course Fee aterial Fee	e &
02	299, 298	100%		
03	297	90%	ш	
04	296	<b>75%</b>	핃	
05	295, 294	60%	ш	
06	293, 292	<b>50</b> %	SS	
07	291, 290	40%	COURS	
80	289, 288	30%	O	
09	287, 286	20%		
10	285, 284	10%		

#### **BASED ON NEET 2025 ALL INDIA RANK**

Sl. No.	NEET ALL INDIA RANK	SCHOLARSHIP
01	AIR 1 - 30000	FULL FREE INCLUDING FOOD &
02	AIR 30001-45000	100% of Course Fee + Material Fee + Half of Hostel Fee
03	AIR 45001-50000	100% of Course Fee+ Material Fee+Accommodation
04	AIR 50001-65000	100% of Course Fee+ Material Fee
05	AIR 65001-100000	100%
06	AIR 100001-150000	80%
07	AIR 150001-200000	60%   u
08	AIR 200001-225000	<b>40%</b>
09	AIR 225001-250000	<b>20%</b> $  \vec{S}  $
10	AIR 250001-275000	10%

#### **SCHOLARSHIP**

1	SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) STUDENTS**	75%	$\bigcirc$
2	SCHEDULED CAST (SC) STUDENTS**	50%	빒
3	2025- BRILLIANT RESIDENTIAL, HYBRID (OFFLINE \ ONLINE) & REPEATERS*** (OFFLINE)	50%	
4	2025- BRILLIANT LONG TERM BATCH (OFFLINE)***	25%	OURSE
5	2025- BRILLIANT LONG TERM BATCH (ONLINE)***	10%	
6	2025- BRILLIANT REPEATERS*** (ONLINE)	10%	$\cup$
7	2025- BRILLIANT CRASH OFFLINE & HYBRID BATCH***	10%	

- \* A Student can avail only one scholarship
- \*\* Subject to the condition that the annual income is below 6 lakhs
- \*\*\* Only for students who remitted course fee

#### **REPEATERS NEET 2025 SALIENT FEATURES**

#### **OFFLINE**

- Repeater's NEET 2026 batch is designed as one year full time study programme
- Class Timing: 5 6 hrs per day
- There will be offline weekly exams & performance analysis
- Face to face interaction with professors & mentors
- Structured class room environment that facilitate more focus & reduced distraction
- There will be online / offline meetings after every exam to announce the results.
- Attractive scholarships & cash prizes
- A group of students will be put under a mentor who will monitor & motivate them throughout the course programme
- Active interaction with the parents.
- 24x7 doubt clearance facility through faculty support, live sessions, social media & through discussion forum in e-Learning App
- Periodic motivation classes by experts.
- 24x7 face to face counselling facility available
- Extensive & elaborate study material
- Large number of mock tests in NEET Pattern
- NEET e-Learning App and previous Years fully solved question papers serve as an additional support.
- Free Wi-fi facility is available at all hostels
- 30% topics may be conducted in online mode. The topics covered through online mode may be conducted in offline mode also provided there is genuine requests from Students.
- Uniform is compulsory on all days. The students will be provided with six sets of uniforms(six T-shirts) for which they have to pay ₹ **2400/-** towards cost
- It is mandatory that the students must bring study material on everyday.

#### ONLINE

- Repeater's NEET 2026 batch is designed as one year full time study programme
- Class Timing: 2 3 sessions per day
- Since the students are not required to reach the campus for classes & exams, those who have enrolled in other courses can also join
- Classes will be through both live and recorded sessions.
- There will be online / offline (at every district) weekly exams and performance analysis
- There will be online meetings after every exam to announce the results.
- Attractive scholarships & cash prizes
- A group of students will be put under a mentor who will monitor & motivate them throughout the course programme
- Active interaction with the parents.
- 24x7 doubt clearance facility through faculty support, live sessions, social media & through discussion forum in e-Learning App
- 24x7 online counselling facility available
- Periodic motivation classes by experts.
- Extensive & elaborate study material
- Large number of mock tests in NEET Pattern
- Our coaching is accessible for students residing at any part of the Globe
- NEET e-Learning App and previous Years fully solved question papers serve as an additional support.

#### SCHOLARSHIP BASED ON SCREENING TEST

SL.No.	RANK	SCHOLARSHIP	
01	1-10	100% <sub>Ш</sub>	
02	11-30	<b>75%</b>	
03	31-60	<b>50%</b>	
04	61-100	25%	
05	101-200	10%	

# DISCLAIMER

Applying for NEET is the sole responsibility of the students and parents. Eventhough information will be given through notifications regarding, filling of application form, NEET admission procedure, counciling etc. from time to time, Brilliant Study Centre is in no way responsible for the failure of students in complying with NTA requirements for NEET.



Student who are admitted to Brilliant Study Centre can use their own Tablet or Laptop which is capable of customisation by Brilliant Study Centre Pala. Those who need customised tab, can purchase from Brilliant Study Centre

NOTE: The board of directors of the Brilliant Study Centre reserves its right to cancel and / or alter and / or modify any of the conditions / provisions of the scholarship scheme and admission procedures.

NORMALLY REMITTED FEE IS NOT REFUNDABLE. HOWEVER, IF THE CASE IS HIGHLY REASONABLE AND JUDICIOUS, IT CAN BE AVAILED OF SUBJECT TO

- 1. Refund request to be submitted online through the student portal in brilliantpala.org
- No refund will be made for the amount remitted towards REGISTRATION FEE.
- No refund will be made for the amount remitted towards COST OF STUDY MATERIAL after the commencement of class.
- 4. Refund of the COURSE FEE will be made subject to following conditions:
  - a) Request for refund will be considered only if the entire Course fee has been remitted.
  - b) Refund will be calculated on the basis of date of online request submission. Number of classes attended is not the criteria while determining the amount of refund.
  - c) Informing over the phone or in person or by e-mail regarding the discontinuation of the course is not the claim for refund.
  - d) The maximum amount of refund is calculated as per the schedule given below.

#### SCHEDULE FOR REFUND CALCULATIONS

Date of Submission of Refund Application (Column A)	Amount Deducted from the Fee Remitted (Column B)	Maximum Refundable Amount (Column C)
A. Before the commencement of the class	Registration Fee & Cost of Study Material	Amount remitted towards Course Fee
B. Within 10 class days from the Commencement of the Class	Registration Fee & Cost of Study Material +10 % of the Course Fee	Amount remitted towards
C. Within 25 class days	Registration Fee & Cost of Study Material +30 % of the Course Fee	Course Fee MINUS
D. Within 40 class days	Registration Fee & Cost of Study Material +60 % of the Course Fee	Amount deducted as per column B
E. Within 60 class days	Registration Fee & Cost of Study Material +80 % of the Course Fee	
F. After 60 class days	Registration Fee & Cost of Study Material +100 % of the Course Fee	No Refund

# NO REFUND WILL BE MADE TO THOSE WHO SUBMIT THEIR APPLICATION AFTER 60 CLASS DAYS OF COMMENCEMENT OF THE CLASSES

- 5. Course material supplied need not be returned.
- 6. Refund will be made in between 15 to 30 days of receipt of the application by way of cheque / account transfer.
- 7. Refund of GST will be made as per the prevailing norms.





There will be amazing scholarships for our students who secure top ranks in NEET 2025

#### **NEET 2025 ALL INDIA RANK**

AIR 1	₹1 Crore	& Gold Medal
AIR 2	₹50 Lakhs	& Gold Medal
AIR 3-5	₹25 Lakhs	& Gold Medal
AIR 6-10	₹15 Lakhs	& Gold Medal
AIR 11-15	₹10 Lakhs	& Gold Medal
AIR 16-20	₹5 Lakhs	& Gold Medal
AIR 21-30	₹4 Lakhs	& Gold Medal
AIR 31-50	₹3 Lakhs	& Gold Medal
AIR 51-100	₹1 Lakhs	& Gold Medal
AIR 101-150	₹50,000	& Gold Medal
AIR 151-200	₹30,000	& Gold Medal
AIR 201-300	₹20,000	& Gold Medal
AIR 301-500	₹10,000	& Gold Medal
AIR 501-1000	₹5,000	& Gold Medal
AIR 1001-5000		Gold Medal
AIR 5001-10000		Special Prize1
AIR 10001-20000		Special Prize2

#### **NEET 2025 (KERALA RANK)**

RANK 1	₹25 Lakhs	& Gold Medal
RANK 2	₹10 Lakhs	& Gold Medal
RANK 3-4	₹5 Lakhs	& Gold Medal
RANK 5-6	₹3 Lakhs	& Gold Medal
RANK 7-10	₹1 Lakhs	& Gold Medal
RANK 11-15	₹50,000	& Gold Medal
RANK 16-20	₹30,000	& Gold Medal
RANK 21-30	₹20,000	& Gold Medal
RANK 31-50	₹10,000	& Gold Medal
RANK 51-100	₹5,000	& Gold Medal
RANK 101-500		Gold Medal
RANK 501-1000		Special Prize1
RANK 1001-2000		Special Prize2

Scholarships are subject to TDS as per rules

Whatsapp 'Hi' to **04822-206100** 



for instant replies

**PALA** 

Mutholy, Puliyannoor P.O, Kottayam (Dist.) Ph: 04822-206100, 206800

**KOTTAKKAL** 

Ph: 0484-2665080, 2665090

**ERNAKULAM** 

Sanjos Arcade, Thevara Ernakulam

Near Savio HSS Medical College Junction, Kozhikode.Ph: 91 8281619981 **KOLLAM** 

Vadakkevila P.O.Pallimukku. Ph: 9188900667

#### KANNUR

College of Commerce, KSCC Rd. Near Old Bus Stand, Thalap. Ph: 9188900505

#### **THIRUVANANTHAPURAM**

Cardinal Cleemis Centre Mar Ivanios Vidya Nagar, Nalanchira. Ph: 0471-2995100, 9188900418

#### **THRISSUR**

Chaldean Syrian College East Fort, Thrissur. Ph: 9633366100